
National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024'
Institute Name: Vivek Education Society Vivek College of Commerce [IR-O-C-33892]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 802 921 962 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 188 243 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

1105 1259 2364 2354 10 0 0 324 15 1 71 237

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

159 217 376 376 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 784 885 2019-20 0 2020-21 738 142 200000(TWO LAC) 222

2019-20 849 880 2020-21 0 2021-22 779 113 216509(TWO LAC
SIXTEEN
THOUSANDS FIVE
HUNDRED AND
NINE)

290

2020-21 962 885 2021-22 0 2022-23 512 76 215315(TWO LAC
FIFTEEN THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED
FIFTEEN)

328

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 170 170 2020-21 159 12 200000(TWO LAC) 27



2020-21 288 180 2021-22 110 12 235000(TWO LAC
THIRTY FIVE
THOUSANDS)

11

2021-22 243 213 2022-23 180 12 240000(TWO LAC
FORTY THOUSANDS)

16

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 2

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Full Time 2 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

0 0 0

Online Education

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 591467 (Five Lac Ninty One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty
Seven)

866998 (Eight Lac Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Ninty
Eight)

768783 (Seven Lac Sixty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred
Eighty Three)

New Equipment for Laboratories 4075 (Four Thousand Seventy Five) 429432 (Four Lac Twenty Nine Thousand Four Hundred  Thirty
Two)

214776 (Two Lac Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred
Seventy Six)

Engineering Workshops 1002 (One Thousand Two) 1000 (Thousand) 1000 (Thousand )

Studios 4000 (Four Thousand ) 5000 (Five Thousand ) 6000 (Six Thousand)



Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

3669801 (Thirty Six Lacs Sixty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred
One)

1067811 (Ten Lac Sixty Seven Thousand Eight Hunred
Eleven)

0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 53784780 (Five Crores Thirty Seven Lacs Eighty Four
Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty)

48711322 (Fourty Crores Eighty Seven  Lac Eleven Thousand
Three Hunded And Twenty Two)

44392767 (Four Crores Forty Three Lac Nine Two Thousand
Seven Hundred Sixty Seven)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

277270 (Two Lac Seventy Seven Thousand Two Hundred
Seventy)

2718019 (Twenty Seven Lac Eighteen Thousands Ninteen ) 193564 (One Lac Ninety Three Thousand Five Hundred Sixty
Four)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 9100 (Nine Thousand One Hundred ) 24600 (Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred) 20500 (Twenty Thousand Five Hundred)

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0



Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

04-01-2022 03-01-2027 2.78

Sustainability Details

1. Has your institution implemented multiple entry/exit in your institution? YES

2. Has your institution been teaching courses in Indian Languages? NO

3. Has your institution introduced courses on Indian Knowledge System? NO

4. Has your institution established the Grievance Redressal Cell? YES

5. Is your institution admitting students through National and State Level entrance exam? NO

6.1. Has your institution taken initiative towards Clean Energy? YES

6.2. Has your institution taken initiative towards Waste Management? YES

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Bindu Varma 54 Other Female M. Phil 348 Yes 12-12-1994 -- Regular

2 MANOJ HEDA 54 Assistant Professor Male MBA 116 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

3 Nisha Pillai 40 Assistant Professor Female NET 204 Yes 07-06-2010 -- Regular

4 Shrikant Marathe 60 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 348 Yes 20-06-1995 -- Regular

5 Vivek Singh 39 Assistant Professor Male SET 106 Yes 16-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

6 Jennifer Marfatia 32 Assistant Professor Female M.A 120 Yes 14-06-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

7 Maya Hande 44 Assistant Professor Female M.C.M. 204 Yes 18-09-2007 -- Regular

8 Pradeep Hathi 56 Assistant Professor Male CA 328 Yes 07-06-2004 -- Adhoc / Contractual



9 Tanusree Chaudhuri 49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 06-11-2006 -- Regular

10 Anuja Narvankar 41 Assistant Professor Female LLM 166 Yes 28-08-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

11 Malathi Iyer 59 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 396 Yes 22-07-1991 -- Regular

12 Murugesh Chandran 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 151 Yes 22-11-2010 -- Adhoc / Contractual

13 Saroj Gamare 29 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 24 No 11-07-2022 02-12-2023 Adhoc / Contractual

14 Tenzie Thomas 26 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Economics) 24 Yes 06-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

15 Anupama Bali 49 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 240 Yes 02-09-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

16 Malavika Shetty 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 34 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

17 Neelu Khosla 65 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 480 Yes 20-06-1984 -- Adhoc / Contractual

18 Sharvari Talashikar 33 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 102 Yes 01-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

19 Thanga Durai 58 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 360 Yes 20-07-1992 -- Regular

20 Bhakti Manjrekar 42 Assistant Professor Female MSc(Mathematics) 216 No 07-06-2019 05-01-2023 Adhoc / Contractual

21 Manisha Naik 58 Associate Professor Female M.COM 420 Yes 20-06-1988 -- Regular

22 Nisha Bidawatka 45 Assistant Professor Female NET 71 Yes 25-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

23 Shefali Naranje 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 252 Yes 24-09-2004 -- Regular

24 Vandana Ladha 54 Assistant Professor Female CA 246 Yes 01-06-2005 -- Adhoc / Contractual

25 LUBINA
GONSALVES

40 Assistant Professor Female MBA 228 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

26 MAYUR SHAH 33 Associate Professor Male M.COM 120 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

27 Ranjeetkaur Patel 47 Assistant Professor Female MBA 176 Yes 18-06-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

28 Tanvee Narvekar 32 Assistant Professor Female NET 81 Yes 16-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

29 Dr Vijetha Shetty 52 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 360 Yes 04-08-2017 -- Regular

30 Maria Muthukumar 40 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 176 Yes 08-06-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

31 Prabhakar Musam 44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 03-01-2014 -- Regular

32 Sukanya Sunil
Sawant

32 Assistant Professor Female MSc(IT) 108 Yes 01-12-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024'
Institute Name: Vivek Education Society Vivek College of Commerce [IR-C-C-33892]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 802 921 962 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 188 243 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

1105 1259 2364 2354 10 0 0 324 15 1 71 237

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

159 217 376 376 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 784 885 2020-21 738 142 200000(Two Lacs) 222

2019-20 849 880 2021-22 779 113 216509(Two Lacs
Sixteen Thousand Five
Hundred and Nine)

290

2020-21 962 855 2022-23 512 76 215315(Two Lacs
Fifteen Thousand
Three Hundred
Fifteen)

328

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 170 170 2020-21 159 12 200000(Two Lacs) 27

2020-21 288 180 2021-22 110 12 235000(Two Lacs
Thirty Five Thousand )

11



2021-22 243 213 2022-23 180 12 240000(Two Lac
Fourty Thousand)

16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 591467 (Five Lacs Ninty One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty
Seven)

866998 (Eight Lac Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety
Eight)

768783 (Seven Lac Sixty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred
Eighty Three)

New Equipment for Laboratories 4075 (Four Thousand Seventy Five) 429432 (Four Lac Twenty Nine Thousands Four Hundred
Thirty Two)

214776 (Two Lac Fourteen Thousands Seven Hundred
Seventy Six )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

3669801 (Thirty Six Lacs Sixty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred
One)

1067811 (Ten Lac Sixty Seven Thousands Eight Hundred
Eleven )

0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 53784780 (Five Crores Thirty Seven Lacs Eighty Four
Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty)

48711322 (Four Crores Eighty Seven Lac Eleven Thousands
Three Hundred and Twenty Two)

44392767 (Four Crores Forty  Three Lac Ninety Two
Thousands Seven Hundred Sixty seven)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

277270 (Two Lac Seventy Seven Thousand Two Hundred
Seventy)

2718019 (Twenty Seven Lac Eighteen Thousands Nineteen) 193564 (One Lac Ninety Three Thousand Five Hundred Sixty
Four)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 9100 (Nine Thousand one Hundred) 24600 (Twenty Four Thousands Six Hundred) 20500 (Twenty Thousand Five Hundred)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Vijetha Shetty 52 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 360 Yes 04-08-2017 -- Regular

2 Neelu Khosla 65 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 480 Yes 20-06-1984 -- Adhoc / Contractual



3 Manisha Naik 58 Associate Professor Female M.COM 420 Yes 20-06-1988 -- Regular

4 Malathi Iyer 59 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 396 Yes 22-07-1991 -- Regular

5 Thanga Durai 58 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 360 Yes 20-07-1992 -- Regular

6 Bindu Varma 54 Other Female M. Phil 348 Yes 12-12-1994 -- Regular

7 Shrikant Marathe 60 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 348 Yes 20-06-1995 -- Regular

8 Shefali Naranje 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 252 Yes 24-09-2004 -- Regular

9 Tanusree Chaudhuri 49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 06-11-2006 -- Regular

10 Maya Hande 44 Assistant Professor Female M.C.M. 204 Yes 18-09-2007 -- Regular

11 Prabhakar Musam 44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 03-01-2014 -- Regular

12 Anupama Bali 49 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 240 Yes 02-09-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

13 Maria Muthukumar 40 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 176 Yes 08-06-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

14 Murugesh Chandran 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 151 Yes 22-11-2010 -- Adhoc / Contractual

15 Vandana Ladha 54 Assistant Professor Female CA 246 Yes 01-06-2005 -- Adhoc / Contractual

16 Pradeep Hathi 56 Assistant Professor Male CA 328 Yes 07-06-2004 -- Adhoc / Contractual

17 Anuja Narvankar 41 Assistant Professor Female LLM 166 Yes 28-08-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

18 Ranjeetkaur Patel 47 Assistant Professor Female MBA 176 Yes 18-06-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

19 Jennifer Marfatia 32 Assistant Professor Female M.A 120 Yes 14-06-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

20 Vivek Singh 39 Assistant Professor Male SET 106 Yes 16-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

21 Tanvee Narvekar 32 Assistant Professor Female NET 81 Yes 16-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

22 Nisha Bidawatka 45 Assistant Professor Female NET 71 Yes 25-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

23 Sharvari Talashikar 33 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 102 Yes 01-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

24 Nisha Pillai 40 Assistant Professor Female NET 204 Yes 07-06-2010 -- Regular

25 MAYUR SHAH 33 Associate Professor Male M.COM 120 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

26 MANOJ HEDA 54 Assistant Professor Male MBA 116 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

27 LUBINA
GONSALVES

40 Assistant Professor Female MBA 228 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

28 Sukanya Sunil
Sawant

32 Assistant Professor Female MSc(IT) 108 Yes 01-12-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

29 Tenzie Thomas 26 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Economics) 24 Yes 06-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

30 Saroj Gamare 29 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 24 No 11-07-2022 02-12-2023 Adhoc / Contractual

31 Malavika Shetty 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 34 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

32 Bhakti Manjrekar 42 Assistant Professor Female MSc(Mathematics) 216 No 07-06-2019 05-01-2023 Adhoc / Contractual



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: INNOVATION
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024'
Institute Name: Vivek Education Society Vivek College of Commerce [IR-I-C-33892]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 802 921 962 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 188 243 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

1105 1259 2364 2354 10 0 0 324 15 1 71 237

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

159 217 376 376 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10

Start up recognized by DPIIT/startup India

Name of Venture Year of recognition by DPIIT/startup India DPIIT/Start up India Registration No.

NIL 2022-23 NIL

Startups which have got VC investment in previous 3/5 years

Name of startups Amount received Organisation Name Year of receiving VC investment

NIL 0 NIL 2022-23

FDI investment in previous 3/5 years

Name of startups FDI investment received Year of receiving FDI investment

NIL 0 2022-23

Innovation grant received from govt. organization in previous 3/5 years

Name of Government organisation from which grant is received Amount of Grant received Year of receiving grant

Ministry Of Education Institutions Innovation council 12000 2022-23

Patents

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020



No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Innovations at various stages of Technology Readiness Level

Number of innovations Stage of technology

NIL Level 1

Ventures/startups grown to turnover of 50 lacs

Name of startups Company's Turnover Financial Year

NA 0 2022-23

Alumni that are Founders of Forbes/Fortune 500 companies

Name of the Alumni Program passed from Year of passing Founder of company

NA NA 0 NA

Pre-incubation:expenditure/income

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Number of Pre-incubation units 1 1 0

Expenditure on pre-incubation activities 0 0 0

Income generated by institution through pre-incubation
activities

0 0 0

Incubation:expenditure/income

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Number of Incubation units 1 1 0

Expenditure on Incubation activities 20000 20000 0

Income generated by institution through Incubation activities 0 0 0

FDP

Academic year Title of Course FDP Sponsored /Supported by Certificate Program Offering
Department/Centre/ Unit Name

Program Start Date Program End Date

2022-23 Ethics &Values In Higher Education Maharashtra State Faculty Development
Academy

Initiatives Of Change (India) 2023-03-13 2023-03-17

Academic Courses in Innovation, Entrepreneurship and IPR

Academic year Title of Course Course Code Type of Course Level of Course(UG/PG/PhD) Course Offering
Department/Centre/ UnitName

Total Credit Score

2022-23 SWAYAM-Entrepreneurship
Essentials

noc23-ge16 Elective Course UG NPTEL Online 3 or 4



Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 LUBINA
GONSALVES

40 Assistant Professor Female MBA 228 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

2 MAYUR SHAH 33 Associate Professor Male M.COM 120 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

3 Ranjeetkaur Patel 47 Assistant Professor Female MBA 176 Yes 18-06-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

4 Tanvee Narvekar 32 Assistant Professor Female NET 81 Yes 16-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

5 Anuja Narvankar 41 Assistant Professor Female LLM 166 Yes 28-08-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

6 Malathi Iyer 59 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 396 Yes 22-07-1991 -- Regular

7 Murugesh Chandran 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 151 Yes 22-11-2010 -- Adhoc / Contractual

8 Saroj Gamare 29 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 24 No 11-07-2022 02-12-2023 Adhoc / Contractual

9 Tenzie Thomas 26 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Economics) 24 Yes 06-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

10 Jennifer Marfatia 32 Assistant Professor Female M.A 120 Yes 14-06-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

11 Maya Hande 44 Assistant Professor Female M.C.M. 204 Yes 18-09-2007 -- Regular

12 Pradeep Hathi 56 Assistant Professor Male CA 328 Yes 07-06-2004 -- Adhoc / Contractual

13 Tanusree Chaudhuri 49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 06-11-2006 -- Regular

14 Anupama Bali 49 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 240 Yes 02-09-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

15 Malavika Shetty 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 34 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

16 Neelu Khosla 65 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 480 Yes 20-06-1984 -- Adhoc / Contractual

17 Sharvari Talashikar 33 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 102 Yes 01-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

18 Thanga Durai 58 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 360 Yes 20-07-1992 -- Regular

19 Bindu Varma 54 Other Female M. Phil 348 Yes 12-12-1994 -- Regular

20 MANOJ HEDA 54 Assistant Professor Male MBA 116 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

21 Nisha Pillai 40 Assistant Professor Female NET 204 Yes 07-06-2010 -- Regular

22 Shrikant Marathe 60 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 348 Yes 20-06-1995 -- Regular

23 Vivek Singh 39 Assistant Professor Male SET 106 Yes 16-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

24 Dr Vijetha Shetty 52 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 360 Yes 04-08-2017 -- Regular

25 Maria Muthukumar 40 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 176 Yes 08-06-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

26 Prabhakar Musam 44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 03-01-2014 -- Regular

27 Sukanya Sunil
Sawant

32 Assistant Professor Female MSc(IT) 108 Yes 01-12-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

28 Bhakti Manjrekar 42 Assistant Professor Female MSc(Mathematics) 216 No 07-06-2019 05-01-2023 Adhoc / Contractual

29 Manisha Naik 58 Associate Professor Female M.COM 420 Yes 20-06-1988 -- Regular



30 Nisha Bidawatka 45 Assistant Professor Female NET 71 Yes 25-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

31 Shefali Naranje 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 252 Yes 24-09-2004 -- Regular

32 Vandana Ladha 54 Assistant Professor Female CA 246 Yes 01-06-2005 -- Adhoc / Contractual


